September 30,

2006

472,448,308 10.00 10.00 Allotment

pursuant to

Composite

Scheme of

Arrangement

Other than

cash

472,448,308 4,724,483,080

October 23, 2015 8,168,476 10.00 10.00 Allotment

pursuant to

Composite

Scheme of

Amalgamation

Other than

cash

480,616,784 4,806,167,840

99

Preference shares

As on the date of this Placement Document, our Company does not have any outstanding preference shares.

Proposed Allottees in the Issue

In compliance with the requirements prescribed under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, Allotment shall be made at

the sole discretion of our Company in consultation with the BRLMs to Eligible QIBs. For details of the names of

the proposed Allottees and the percentage of the post-Issue Equity Share capital that may be held by them, see

“Details of Proposed Allottees” on page 280.

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern

The following table provides the pre-Issue shareholding pattern and the post-Issue shareholding pattern:

Sr.

No.
Category

Pre-Issue^ Post-Issue*@

Number of Equity

Shares held

% of

shareholding

Number of Equity

Shares held

% of

shareholding

A. Promoters’ holding

1. Indian

Individual 21,007 0.00  21,007 0.00

Bodies corporate 257,422,311 53.56  257,422,311 51.09

Trusts - -  - -

Sub-total 257,443,318 53.57  257,443,318 51.09

2. Foreign promoters - - - -

Sub-total (A) 257,443,318 53.57  257,443,318 51.09

B Non-Promoter holding

1. Institutional investors

(Domestic + Foreign)

134,104,477 27.90  155,195,628 30.80

2. Central Government / State

Government(s)

42,058,501 8.75  42,058,501

3. Non-Institutional investors

Body Corporate 13,839,905 2.88

Directors and relatives 282,898 0.06 282,898  0.06

Indian public 28,395,168 5.91 28,395,168 5.64

Others including Non- resident

Indians (NRIs)

44,92,517 0.93 66,88,125  1.33

Sub-total (B) 223,173,466 46.43 246,460,225  48.91

Grand Total (A+B) 480,616,784 100.00 503,903,543
^Based on beneficiary position data of our Company as on November 29, 2024.
@ Based on beneficiary position data of our Company as on November 29, 2024
*The post-Issue shareholding pattern reflects the shareholding of the institutional investors category on basis of the Allocation made in the

Issue and reflects the shareholding of all other categories as of November 29, 2024
Includes shareholding of our Promoter Group as well.

Other confirmations

(i) Our Equity Shares have been listed for a period of at least one year prior to the date of the issuance of the

notice of the annual general meeting of our Shareholders dated July 30, 2024, for approving the Issue.

(ii) As on the date of filing of this Placement Document, our Company does not have any employee stock option

scheme.

(iii) There are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert debentures, loans or other instruments

convertible into the Equity Shares as on the date of this Placement Document.